AGENDA
ITEM




AGENDA STAFF REPORT

DATE: July 15, 2020

TO: Mayor and Council Members
APPROVED BY: David B. Dale, City Manager
PREPARED BY: David B. Dale, City Manager

SUBJECT: Approve or Deny a Request by Louis Wong through Contractor J. Bailon
Construction to Waive Encroachment Permit Fees for Replacement of
City Sidewalk

Recommendation:

Approve or deny a request by Louis Wong through Contractor J. Bailon Construction to waive
the encroachment permit fees for the replacement of city sidewalk.

Background:

J. Bailon Construction received an approved permit to construct a new apartment building
consisting of four units at the corner of McKinley Street and Harold Avenue. The building is
nearing completion. The sidewalk around the perimeter of the building (approximately 220
linear feet) and the curb return at the southeast corner of McKinley Street and Harold Avenue
is in very poor condition and requires replacement. Mr. Wong, through his contractor, will _
install a new driveway, replace the city sidewaik and curb return at his cost but has requested
the city to waive the encroachment permit fees.

The normal fees for this permit are $1,627.52.
Discussion & Analysis:

The Contractor paid the encroachment permit fees on 7/1/20. If this fee waiver is approved by
Council, this will be refunded. Council can deny, approve the full waiver or a portion thereof.

Fiscal Impact:

AGENDA
ITEM

Up to $1,627.52 from the General Fund.

Attachment(s}:

1. Project Calculation and Receipt.
2. Approved Site Plan.



ggarcia
Stamp


)

Pt ¢
LR
S
TR

a2

e et i 8 LAyt okt e o

[er‘f
[UB-4 Uy

MED CITY SIDEWALK

i COVERED ENTRY 120

L NI A SEENG FLOBR 1282 v 7 [

SN FOTAL TWG BALCO

: . ALk
Tl e T COVEAED FATIOS 702 i,

NS Fad 5q. . ..;

LNEeoi ST

|

ADVIGNS!

MEW CITY BIDEWALK

CITY LANGEEAPNG

MoK Nk B Y S
. FASD STREET

!
b

T, W IRUT Gotes

e A A= O — D —— AV E.
PAVED TTREET

e i 5 . 0 Sy s P Ar WD B " RO )

B e it
e s s s 0 28 o

e e  paen e o

STE FLAN

T
LHED

%

AL S vowL I SAREN, TG 18 e (T
i YA ot i e i OGN
S e ke MBAR.

FOUR APARTIENT (TWO BEDRODMS)

oI Pm0
= g WAL § ST G0 OA S8

2 2 o 8 e AL e T (2T

1. i v f R s S P 1 L
piopiad A bogcivas
I T e s i . o s D 8 0

B ot 5 o han e 8

—— .

T g ol i L ey
o Yoo B T Uit o, FATAZ BT
[on iy

li1
i
B
il
!i
1!
E
i

e e pewrt rmon 1o o, 831 SHEET
o Fubl R, e e i AHACHAL IO T
T o A A,

el I

4 OF

ot prntadd Tsedar, Jism T3, 218 LHIRT P

1 GAD TRITCTRATE PRAJETAZ Gk Dh TRZFRND LONTAHLIN 43 4RI 104 11



CITY OF CALEXICO

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
FEEMEPOSIT PROJEGT CALCULATION RECEIPT

FY 2019-2020
Name: J. Bailon Construction June 30, 2020
Gabriel Balon
Project Address: 120 McKinley
Pescription of Work : Remove and Replace damaged conceete city sidewalk
tIAZG1 PBR201
Bulding permit No.
Enginesring Pemit No. 06302020-A
Nata:
Englinears Construction cost estimate {1}
Qnesite Improvements
Off-Site hnprovements
Other-Upgrade Off Site improvements
Totals
PRSI
Engineers Division Deposit Fee
Feas Type Fee Ambunt
Plan check Fee Fee -
Inspeclion Fee Deposit -
Other Enginesring Fee
(1) Engineers Construction cost Estimale Per Approved Enginesr's Estimate
| Engineering
Name of Fee/Daposit Account Units | FeefUnit Amount
ENG-ENGRH Encieachment Parmits/ather 114 30-320 42120-000 $ 1,627.52
ENG Sals of Mags/Pubiic 111 30-320 48111000 $ -
ENG-PLN Engineering Fees/Admin, Fees {plan check) 111 30-320 44114-000 $ -
ENG-NSF Enginesring Fees/Admin, Fees {Inspection } REE] 30320 44115000 [ -
ENG-INSP Other KRk 30-320 44115-000 $ M
Sub-Total Engingering 3 1,627.52
Dovelopment lmpact Fegs
PL-IMPGRGY jAdministration Fees (Impact Fee) 433 10-000 44125-000 $ -
PLIAPPD Polica FAcImES (Impact Fea) 35 20-210 44125000 (3 -
PL-IMPFD Fira lacies Umpad Fea) 436 20-250 33126.000 L} =
FLIAPLE Library Facditles (Impact Fasy 430 50510 44125-000 3 -
PL-IMPPARKS Paﬁ( and Hecreation Fao&dles (leipact fee) 431 60-5290 4413‘6-000 5 -
PLAMPTRFC Trafiic Transportaion Faclies (mpact Faey 434 40413 44125-000 $ -
PL-IMPWW Sewer faciities {Impacl Fea} 548 87820 44125-000 5 -
PL-IMPWTR Water Faclifes {Impact Feg) 515 81810 44125000 $ -
Suh-Tetal Impact Fees $ -
Qther Enginsering Fees
Artin Public Place * 223 | E0-000 ] 44125010 s g -
{ d = N
Sub-Tofal Other En?a‘éring sgqg,;ﬁ 3 N 169752
- - 3
Total Collected fo0 ber ™58 .\ 1earm2
.:l%g - >
s, x
Prepared]ssued By: IVAN NEGRETE Qﬁ-\ ’:;’,\June 3@2&20

*Development Impact Fees Pursuant To Ordinance No. 1036 ** At in Public Places Pursuant 1o Ordinance No. 1046 **Adopted Feo R oluhmﬂci?cuﬂ-

**Deposits may ba refunded based on the amount of ims spent on project, Conversely if amount reachas 20%, the Direcior shall requ

-7’55?—:
=
addnua%aﬁounrs%c to Resofiion No, 07-17
58, :




Gity of Calexico
608 Heber Avenue
Calexico, A 99971
. ca lexico,ca. gov
160-768-2120

07/01/2020  01:36 PM
Recaipt #: 00035824
Batch #: 00037
Operator: mgarcia

Name: 120 MCKINLEY J. BATLON CONSTRUCTT
ON

Address: REMOVE AND REPLACE DANAGED

Ref#

Cash Payment: 0.00

Check Pavment: 0,00

Credit Card Payment: 1,697.57

Change Due: 0.00

Total Amount Paid: 1,627.57

111-20-216-42121-000
METERS/PERMITS/LOTS 1,627.52

Thank you - Have a nice tay |



